

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Hon. Registrar Sunil Thomas

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9158/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2007 in WP No. 1589/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

AKBARKHAN BANEKHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL CASTE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is incomplete as against Respondent No.

1.

Learned counsel for petitioner offers to take
fresh steps by Registered Post against respondent
No. 1.

Granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps
within 15 days.

Await return of notice.

List on 11.10.2007

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

am