

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9158/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2007 in WP No.1589/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

AKBARKHAN BANEKHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL CASTE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE &ORS

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,  
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv. for  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv. for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere with the interim order passed by  
the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, we request Hon'ble the Chief Justice of the High Court  
to have the hearing of the writ petition expedited and, if possible, the writ  
petition be decided within six months.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master